YouGov Survey: Corruption You

Sample 1120 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted January 10 - 16, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?

A

A very somewhat

serious serious A minor Not a

problem problem problem problem Not sure
Members of Congress 49% 31% 10% 2% 6%
Supreme Court justices 42% 18% 19% 13% 8%
U.S. presidents 42% 30% 16% 4% 9%
Health care executives 40% 28% 19% 6% 8%
CEOs 38% 29% 19% 3% 10%
Financial company executives 38% 30% 19% 4% 10%
Media executives 37% 31% 17% 4% 11%
Law enforcement officials 34% 29% 24% 8% 6%
Local politicians 33% 32% 25% 4% 6%
Police officers 32% 29% 25% 8% 5%
Tech company executives 31% 32% 23% 4% 11%
Prison officials 31% 33% 22% 4% 11%
Federal government employees 30% 27% 25% 9% 9%
Religious leaders 29% 26% 24% 10% 10%
Journalists 28% 26% 25% 11% 10%
Border patrol officers 24% 26% 25% 14% 11%
Union leaders 23% 28% 27% 9% 13%
Military leaders 21% 26% 25% 16% 12%
University presidents 19% 27% 29% 10% 16%
Public school officials 17% 28% 33% 12% 9%
Construction company executives 17% 27% 31% 10% 15%
Professors 14% 18% 34% 20% 13%
Sports officials 13% 26% 33% 15% 13%
Professional athletes 12% 25% 36% 15% 11%

Doctors 12% 25% 36% 18% 9%




YouGov Survey: Corruption You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 10 - 16, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.522, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.924.

1120
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1A. Corruption Problems — Members of Congress
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 49% 50% 48% 49% 53% 50% 45% 54% 36% 39% 51%
A somewhat serious
problem 31% 33% 29% 27% 26% 33% 38% 31% 30% 32% 31%
A minor problem 10% 10% 11% % 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Not a problem 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 0%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 15% 7% 4% 2% 3% 17% 17% 4%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (518) (588) (242) (200) (386) (278) (682) (139) (175) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 49% 44% 54% 49% 54% 49% 41% 53% 55% 44% 55% 45% 55%
A somewhat serious
problem 31% 38% 28% 29% 31% 31% 36% 29% 26% 37% 30% 33% 25%
A minor problem 10% 13% % 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12%
Not a problem 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6%
Totals 98% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (387) (383) (336) (443) (432) (459) (316) (206) (191) (252) (421) (242)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1B. Corruption Problems — Supreme Court justices
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 42% 40% 44% 53% 41% 41% 36% 43% 44% 39% 38%
A somewhat serious
problem 18% 18% 17% 24% 19% 14% 15% 15% 23% 20% 27%
A minor problem 19% 20% 18% 12% 20% 22% 20% 20% 16% 17% 19%
Not a problem 13% 17% 10% 3% 8% 16% 24% 15% 6% 8% 12%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 8% 11% % 5% 6% 11% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (522) (592) (246) (198) (393) (277) (690) (136) (176) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 42% 62% 44% 23% 64% 19% 40% 39% 45% 39% 44% 38% 51%
A somewhat serious
problem 18% 18% 19% 17% 18% 15% 21% 17% 13% 23% 17% 18% 15%
A minor problem 19% 12% 19% 25% 9% 29% 21% 21% 16% 21% 18% 20% 16%
Not a problem 13% 5% 8% 26% 3% 29% 11% 13% 21% 15% 10% 15% 11%
Not sure 8% 4% 10% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 3% 11% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (389)  (384)  (341)  (446)  (436) (464) (318) (205) (191) (254) (424)  (245)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1C. Corruption Problems — U.S. presidents
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 42% 41% 44% 48% 40% 45% 36% 46% 37% 32% 35%
A somewhat serious
problem 30% 30% 29% 29% 28% 30% 32% 30% 24% 27% 37%
A minor problem 16% 18% 13% 9% 17% 15% 21% 14% 18% 20% 20%
Not a problem 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 0%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 12% 12% 6% 6% 5% 20% 16% %
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111) (520) (591) (245) (198) (391) (277) (686) (139) (175) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 42% 45% 46% 37% 48% 35% 38% 45% 41% 40% 47% 39% 46%
A somewhat serious
problem 30% 30% 30% 29% 31% 33% 32% 28% 31% 34% 32% 26% 31%
A minor problem 16% 15% 11% 21% 12% 20% 18% 15% 17% 14% 14% 20% 11%
Not a problem 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% % 9% 9% 6% 10% 5% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (385) (387) (339) (444) (434) (460) (319) (206) (192) (253) (423) (243)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1D. Corruption Problems — Health care executives
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 40% 41% 38% 48% 42% 41% 28% 41% 31% 37% 50%
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 28% 27% 25% 24% 30% 32% 29% 27% 27% 23%
A minor problem 19% 21% 17% 13% 16% 18% 27% 19% 22% 18% 17%
Not a problem 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 3% 1%
Not sure 8% 4% 11% 10% 10% 6% 5% 6% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (517) (594) (245) (198) (392) (276) (686) (138) (175) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 40% 44% 45% 30% 47% 35% 35% 46% 37% 40% 40% 37% 45%
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 24% 25% 35% 26% 32% 27% 26% 31% 36% 28% 27% 25%
A minor problem 19% 21% 15% 20% 15% 21% 22% 17% 21% 15% 22% 19% 17%
Not a problem 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 2%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111) (387) (387) (337) (445) (434) (464) (315) (206) (192) (255) (420) (244)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1E. Corruption Problems — CEOs
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 38% 38% 38% 49% 43% 33% 29% 40% 29% 32% 45%
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 32% 27% 25% 27% 34% 30% 28% 33% 34% 24%
A minor problem 19% 20% 19% 15% 13% 21% 27% 20% 21% 13% 18%
Not a problem 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 14% 18% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109) (517) (592) (246) (199) (389) (275) (683) (139) (176) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 38% 44% 41% 30% 47% 26% 36% 38% 30% 36% 43% 35% 40%
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 29% 27% 32% 31% 34% 29% 28% 38% 34% 28% 30% 27%
A minor problem 19% 18% 16% 23% 14% 27% 21% 20% 23% 17% 14% 21% 22%
Not a problem 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 10% 7% 11% 12% 7% 11% 11% 10% 8% % 13% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (387) (386) (336) (446) (431) (463) (317) (205) (191) (251) (422) (245)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1F. Corruption Problems — Financial company executives
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 38% 39% 36% 45% 49% 35% 22% 38% 35% 32% 51%
A somewhat serious
problem 30% 30% 29% 27% 23% 32% 36% 30% 23% 33% 29%
A minor problem 19% 21% 18% 13% 14% 19% 31% 20% 24% 13% 15%
Not a problem 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 12% 11% 10% 6% 8% 16% 19% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (519) (588) (243) (199) (389) (276) (685) (138) (173) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 38% 42% 44% 28% 44% 29% 37% 37% 39% 43% 39% 32% 41%
A somewhat serious
problem 30% 30% 28% 31% 30% 30% 31% 30% 26% 28% 31% 30% 29%
A minor problem 19% 19% 13% 26% 17% 26% 19% 20% 26% 19% 16% 22% 18%
Not a problem 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 6% 6% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (386) (385) (336) (444) (432) (460) (317) (204) (192) (254) (418) (243)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1G. Corruption Problems — Media executives
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 37% 42% 33% 36% 38% 38% 37% 40% 27% 24% 52%
A somewhat serious
problem 31% 32% 30% 35% 27% 31% 30% 31% 31% 33% 22%
A minor problem 17% 15% 19% 12% 16% 17% 23% 18% 16% 18% 8%
Not a problem 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 14% 14% 10% 6% 7% 18% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,113) (521) (592) (245) (200) (392) (276) (687) (139) (175) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 37% 28% 42% 40% 32% 48% 36% 42% 33% 43% 39% 36% 35%
A somewhat serious
problem 31% 34% 27% 33% 33% 28% 30% 27% 35% 27% 32% 31% 32%
A minor problem 17% 22% 16% 13% 20% 12% 19% 16% 18% 15% 16% 18% 16%
Not a problem 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (389) (386) (338) (445) (435) (463) (319) (205) (192) (252) (426) (243)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1H. Corruption Problems — Law enforcement officials
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 34% 35% 32% 54% 44% 24% 17% 31% 42% 27% 55%
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 28% 29% 20% 33% 27% 34% 27% 36% 31% 25%
A minor problem 24% 25% 23% 11% 14% 34% 32% 30% 8% 17% 12%
Not a problem 8% 9% 7% 7% 1% 9% 12% 7% 6% 11% 5%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 14% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (521) (588) (244) (199) (389) (277) (687) (138) (173) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 34% 34% 43% 23% 36% 18% 35% 30% 29% 31% 30% 31% 42%
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 34% 29% 23% 33% 25% 32% 27% 27% 29% 32% 29% 25%
A minor problem 24% 20% 17% 35% 21% 38% 21% 29% 30% 24% 28% 26% 18%
Not a problem 8% 7% 3% 14% 5% 13% 6% 9% 9% 10% 4% 8% 9%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (386) (386) (337) (444) (433) (459) (319) (206) (191) (252) (422) (244)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11. Corruption Problems — Local politicians
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 33% 33% 34% 49% 30% 32% 25% 32% 37% 34% 44%
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 33% 30% 19% 36% 35% 33% 33% 29% 26% 32%
A minor problem 25% 27% 23% 17% 23% 25% 34% 27% 22% 20% 17%
Not a problem 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 12% 9% 3% 2% 4% 10% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (520) (591) (245) (199) (388) (279) (689) (137) (174) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 33% 27% 37% 35% 29% 31% 32% 34% 25% 34% 27% 35% 36%
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 33% 32% 30% 34% 33% 34% 29% 40% 40% 34% 31% 27%
A minor problem 25% 31% 19% 25% 28% 28% 25% 25% 25% 17% 29% 24% 28%
Not a problem 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (387)  (385) (339)  (447)  (435) (464) (316) (205) (191) (255) (421)  (244)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1J. Corruption Problems — Police officers
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 32% 32% 32% 53% 44% 20% 16% 27% 47% 33% 50%
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 32% 28% 24% 31% 32% 29% 30% 29% 29% 25%
A minor problem 25% 25% 26% 14% 16% 32% 37% 30% 12% 18% 18%
Not a problem 8% 10% 7% 4% 3% 12% 13% 10% 4% 8% 5%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 12% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (519) (590) (244) (200) (387) (278) (684) (139) (174) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 32% 35% 42% 17% 36% 14% 34% 26% 27% 27% 31% 31% 37%
A somewhat serious
problem 29% 32% 28% 29% 33% 27% 32% 29% 28% 37% 25% 30% 27%
A minor problem 25% 23% 18% 35% 22% 38% 22% 31% 27% 21% 31% 25% 23%
Not a problem 8% 5% 6% 14% 3% 15% 7% 9% 14% 10% 5% 9% 9%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (387) (387) (335) (443) (432) (464) (316) (204) (191) (252) (423) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1K. Corruption Problems — Tech company executives
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 31% 34% 27% 33% 35% 29% 26% 33% 26% 22% 37%
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 30% 33% 30% 32% 33% 32% 33% 22% 35% 34%
A minor problem 23% 26% 20% 19% 14% 26% 31% 23% 33% 17% 14%
Not a problem 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Not sure 11% 6% 14% 14% 12% 9% 8% 8% 16% 21% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111) (519) (592) (246) (200) (389) (276) (685) (140) (175) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 31% 35% 34% 23% 40% 27% 31% 32% 28% 33% 32% 27% 35%
A somewhat serious
problem 32% 31% 32% 32% 29% 34% 33% 29% 35% 35% 33% 31% 30%
A minor problem 23% 24% 17% 27% 20% 24% 22% 27% 24% 23% 19% 25% 21%
Not a problem 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 7% 1% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 3% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (388) (384) (339) (444) (433) (464) (317) (204) (192) (254) (421) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1L. Corruption Problems — Prison officials
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 31% 30% 32% 37% 42% 22% 25% 27% 41% 29% 51%
A somewhat serious
problem 33% 33% 33% 28% 32% 36% 34% 36% 22% 32% 28%
A minor problem 22% 25% 19% 15% 14% 27% 29% 24% 15% 24% 10%
Not a problem 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 17% 9% 10% 7% 9% 20% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,106) (519) (587) (247) (200) (387) (272) (679) (140) (175) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 31% 31% 39% 22% 33% 23% 30% 30% 25% 32% 25% 30% 35%
A somewhat serious
problem 33% 37% 31% 33% 37% 32% 37% 33% 33% 29% 39% 29% 37%
A minor problem 22% 22% 15% 29% 19% 29% 21% 19% 26% 20% 21% 25% 17%
Not a problem 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 11% 7% 12% 12% 8% 11% 8% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,106) (387) (383) (336) (443) (431) (461) (317) (204) (191) (251) (420) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1M. Corruption Problems — Federal government employees
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 30% 31% 29% 40% 36% 24% 22% 33% 22% 24% 24%
A somewhat serious
problem 27% 27% 26% 29% 25% 27% 25% 25% 26% 31% 40%
A minor problem 25% 26% 24% 14% 22% 27% 36% 27% 26% 17% 18%
Not a problem 9% 10% 8% 5% 10% 10% 12% 9% 6% 12% 11%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 12% 8% 12% 5% 6% 19% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (518) (591) (243) (200) (389) (277) (686) (139) (172) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 30% 16% 33% 38% 18% 37% 29% 27% 22% 33% 34% 31% 21%
A somewhat serious
problem 27% 27% 24% 29% 21% 29% 31% 22% 25% 28% 22% 28% 28%
A minor problem 25% 34% 24% 18% 35% 21% 22% 32% 32% 22% 27% 24% 26%
Not a problem 9% 15% 8% 6% 16% 5% 9% 10% 14% 10% 8% 7% 15%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% % 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (389) (386) (334) (446) (433) (462) (318) (203) (192) (254) (420) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1N. Corruption Problems — Religious leaders
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 29% 29% 30% 37% 36% 28% 17% 29% 28% 26% 42%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 28% 25% 24% 28% 27% 25% 28% 24% 22% 27%
A minor problem 24% 27% 22% 16% 16% 32% 29% 25% 23% 25% 17%
Not a problem 10% 10% 11% % 8% 8% 21% 12% 10% 8% 5%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 16% 11% 6% 7% 7% 15% 19% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108) (519) (589) (243) (200) (388) (277) (686) (138) (175) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 29% 36% 38% 14% 37% 15% 30% 24% 30% 27% 29% 25% 39%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 26% 29% 24% 26% 25% 28% 25% 24% 30% 27% 25% 27%
A minor problem 24% 25% 14% 34% 21% 33% 23% 27% 27% 25% 22% 31% 15%
Not a problem 10% 7% 8% 16% 8% 15% 9% 14% 10% 14% 12% 9% 8%
Not sure 10% 6% 11% 11% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9% 4% 11% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (388) (383) (337) (446) (431) (463) (316) (203) (191) (253) (420) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Corruption Problems — Journalists
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 28% 34% 22% 26% 22% 32% 29% 30% 14% 23% 36%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 25% 27% 33% 24% 20% 30% 26% 21% 30% 23%
A minor problem 25% 24% 27% 19% 27% 28% 26% 26% 30% 20% 26%
Not a problem 11% 11% 10% % 15% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 10%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 15% 12% 9% 5% 7% 22% 19% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112) (519) (593) (244) (200) (392) (276) (686) (140) (175) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 28% 12% 26% 43% 10% 48% 29% 27% 23% 36% 25% 26% 26%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 25% 30% 23% 28% 21% 23% 28% 30% 24% 27% 25% 28%
A minor problem 25% 38% 22% 18% 35% 18% 26% 26% 25% 23% 28% 26% 25%
Not a problem 11% 16% 12% 5% 18% 3% 13% 9% 13% 10% 9% 12% 11%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% % 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112) (386) (386) (340) (444) (435) (463) (318) (204) (193) (253) (423) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1P. Corruption Problems — Border patrol officers
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 24% 19% 28% 41% 25% 16% 19% 20% 33% 29% 34%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 26% 26% 25% 32% 25% 23% 26% 27% 29% 21%
A minor problem 25% 26% 23% 14% 23% 27% 33% 27% 22% 13% 28%
Not a problem 14% 19% 10% 4% 10% 21% 19% 17% 3% 14% 6%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 16% 11% 11% 7% 9% 15% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (520) (594) (246) (198) (393) (277) (689) (138) (176) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 24% 28% 27% 16% 28% 13% 23% 21% 18% 29% 18% 22% 29%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 32% 26% 22% 27% 21% 30% 23% 26% 26% 31% 27% 21%
A minor problem 25% 25% 23% 26% 27% 27% 23% 31% 24% 26% 25% 23% 26%
Not a problem 14% 7% 12% 23% 6% 27% 14% 14% 22% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Not sure 11% 8% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 5% 12% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (390) (385) (339) (447) (435) (466) (319) (203) (190) (255) (424) (245)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1Q. Corruption Problems — Union leaders
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 23% 24% 22% 25% 16% 24% 27% 24% 17% 20% 25%
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 32% 25% 30% 32% 27% 25% 27% 30% 29% 40%
A minor problem 27% 26% 28% 16% 25% 31% 32% 29% 20% 19% 25%
Not a problem 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% % 8% 10% 13% 6% 2%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 21% 14% 11% 8% 10% 20% 26% %
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,107) (519) (588) (242) (200) (390) (275) (683) (138) (175) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 23% 10% 25% 32% 10% 36% 23% 21% 19% 30% 19% 24% 21%
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 28% 28% 28% 28% 28% 26% 29% 33% 23% 33% 30% 25%
A minor problem 27% 38% 21% 22% 35% 22% 27% 32% 28% 34% 26% 21% 32%
Not a problem 9% 12% 10% 6% 14% 3% 11% 5% 11% 9% 8% 11% 7%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 4% 14% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (386) (385) (336) (443) (433) (459) (316) (206) (189) (253) (421) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1R. Corruption Problems — Military leaders
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 21% 21% 21% 35% 25% 15% 12% 20% 25% 22% 18%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 24% 28% 26% 29% 26% 25% 28% 13% 26% 33%
A minor problem 25% 28% 22% 13% 23% 31% 29% 26% 21% 20% 27%
Not a problem 16% 20% 11% % 10% 19% 26% 17% 17% 13% 4%
Not sure 12% % 18% 20% 13% 10% 9% 8% 24% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (519) (591) (247) (199) (388) (276) (683) (139) (176) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 21% 15% 25% 22% 18% 19% 22% 21% 12% 19% 22% 18% 25%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 29% 27% 23% 21% 26% 28% 26% 23% 30% 29% 24% 26%
A minor problem 25% 28% 21% 26% 29% 29% 23% 30% 28% 22% 26% 26% 23%
Not a problem 16% 19% 12% 17% 20% 15% 15% 11% 26% 18% 10% 18% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (389) (384) (337) (446) (432) (463) (316) (205) (191) (252) (423) (244)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
18S. Corruption Problems — University presidents
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 19% 20% 18% 25% 18% 16% 22% 19% 17% 22% 27%
A somewhat serious
problem 27% 27% 26% 35% 28% 25% 22% 29% 18% 17% 44%
A minor problem 29% 31% 27% 18% 26% 36% 31% 30% 34% 24% 12%
Not a problem 10% 11% 9% 5% 9% 11% 13% 9% 12% 14% 4%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 18% 20% 13% 13% 14% 19% 24% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (517) (592) (242) (200) (391) (276) (686) (140) (172) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 19% 9% 24% 23% 13% 29% 19% 18% 14% 20% 21% 14% 26%
A somewhat serious
problem 27% 20% 27% 32% 23% 28% 22% 30% 26% 30% 28% 28% 23%
A minor problem 29% 41% 22% 25% 36% 24% 31% 29% 31% 32% 24% 32% 26%
Not a problem 10% 15% 8% 7% 15% 5% 11% 8% 14% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 14% 17% 14% 15% 9% 19% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109) (387) (384) (338) (443) (436) (462) (315) (206) (193) (254) (419) (243)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1T. Corruption Problems — Public school officials
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 17% 18% 17% 26% 15% 13% 18% 17% 19% 16% 16%
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 31% 25% 30% 30% 29% 23% 28% 21% 28% 46%
A minor problem 33% 34% 33% 23% 30% 37% 41% 37% 28% 27% 18%
Not a problem 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 8%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 12% 13% % 5% 6% 18% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (519) (591) (246) (200) (388) (276) (687) (138) (173) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 17% 13% 18% 20% 11% 22% 17% 16% 12% 16% 17% 18% 17%
A somewhat serious
problem 28% 23% 28% 33% 22% 33% 30% 26% 24% 33% 26% 27% 28%
A minor problem 33% 40% 32% 28% 41% 31% 28% 41% 43% 34% 32% 33% 35%
Not a problem 12% 16% 10% 11% 17% % 13% 11% 16% 14% 14% 12% 11%
Not sure 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% % 12% 7% 5% 3% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (386) (387) (337) (443) (435) (462) (317) (204) (191) (255) (421) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1U. Corruption Problems — Construction company executives
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 17% 18% 16% 24% 18% 14% 13% 15% 15% 19% 34%
A somewhat serious
problem 27% 31% 23% 23% 26% 26% 33% 28% 31% 26% 14%
A minor problem 31% 31% 31% 25% 27% 34% 34% 34% 26% 22% 27%
Not a problem 10% 11% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 20% 16% 15% 10% 12% 20% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,114) (523) (591) (246) (199) (392) (277) (689) (138) (175) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 17% 17% 20% 14% 18% 16% 18% 16% 12% 21% 13% 15% 22%
A somewhat serious
problem 27% 30% 23% 29% 28% 26% 29% 32% 24% 36% 24% 27% 24%
A minor problem 31% 33% 28% 32% 33% 36% 27% 31% 41% 25% 38% 29% 31%
Not a problem 10% 9% 10% 12% 6% 8% 13% 8% 8% 6% 11% 11% 10%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (388) (387) (339) (446) (436) (463) (319) (206) (191) (253) (425) (245)




YouGov Survey: Corruption
January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1V. Corruption Problems — Professors
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 14% 17% 12% 16% 14% 13% 15% 15% 11% 13% 13%
A somewhat serious
problem 18% 18% 18% 26% 13% 15% 21% 16% 18% 20% 34%
A minor problem 34% 35% 34% 32% 36% 37% 30% 36% 37% 27% 26%
Not a problem 20% 21% 20% 11% 23% 24% 22% 23% 13% 18% 18%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 15% 14% 11% 12% 10% 22% 22% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (518) (592) (246) (200) (389) (275) (686) (138) (174) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 14% 6% 14% 23% 5% 27% 14% 15% 14% 19% 14% 12% 16%
A somewhat serious
problem 18% 15% 19% 21% 14% 22% 19% 18% 13% 19% 13% 20% 20%
A minor problem 34% 36% 32% 34% 35% 27% 35% 37% 35% 29% 35% 37% 32%
Not a problem 20% 31% 20% 12% 35% 12% 17% 21% 31% 23% 21% 20% 20%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 11% 10% 12% 15% 9% 7% 9% 17% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (387) (384) (339) (444) (435) (461) (318) (204) (194) (251) (422) (243)
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January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1W. Corruption Problems — Sports officials
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 13% 14% 12% 18% 14% 12% 8% 12% 16% 13% 12%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 25% 27% 32% 25% 23% 28% 23% 29% 30% 42%
A minor problem 33% 34% 33% 23% 33% 33% 43% 38% 26% 19% 28%
Not a problem 15% 20% 11% 11% 14% 19% 14% 17% 8% 18% 4%
Not sure 13% % 18% 16% 15% 13% % 10% 20% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (517) (590) (244) (199) (392) (272) (685) (138) (173) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 16% 13% 15% % 16% 11% 11% 15%
A somewhat serious
problem 26% 23% 28% 26% 24% 25% 27% 27% 22% 34% 24% 23% 29%
A minor problem 33% 40% 27% 33% 37% 34% 32% 35% 38% 26% 37% 35% 31%
Not a problem 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 24% 12% 15% 17% 13%
Not sure 13% 9% 15% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 9% 12% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (384) (385)  (338)  (441) (433) (461) (315) (204) (191) (252) (422)  (242)
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1X. Corruption Problems — Professional athletes
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 22%
A somewhat serious
problem 25% 24% 26% 30% 28% 18% 28% 24% 29% 23% 33%
A minor problem 36% 37% 36% 34% 36% 36% 39% 40% 26% 32% 25%
Not a problem 15% 19% 12% 12% 16% 19% 11% 15% 14% 17% 11%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 13% 9% 13% 9% 8% 21% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (514) (587) (243) (197) (384) (277) (682) (135) (175) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 12% 9% 14% 14% 6% 17% 15% 12% 4% 15% 9% 11% 16%
A somewhat serious
problem 25% 24% 27% 25% 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 33% 25% 23% 25%
A minor problem 36% 40% 30% 40% 43% 37% 29% 43% 44% 33% 39% 36% 35%
Not a problem 15% 17% 17% 11% 14% 11% 18% 11% 18% 10% 14% 19% 13%
Not sure 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% 8% 9% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (385) (382) (334) (443) (427) (458) (315) (202) (189) (251) (417) (244)
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1Y. Corruption Problems — Doctors
How serious of a problem do you think corruption is among the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A very serious problem 12% 11% 14% 23% 11% 11% 6% 12% 12% 11% 12%
A somewhat serious
problem 25% 26% 23% 29% 30% 20% 21% 23% 24% 32% 23%
A minor problem 36% 38% 34% 24% 36% 41% 39% 38% 33% 22% 43%
Not a problem 18% 20% 17% 10% 13% 22% 26% 20% 12% 15% 15%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 14% 10% 6% 7% 5% 19% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (521) (588) (246) (200) (388) (275) (686) (138) (173) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A very serious problem 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 12% 13% 13% 6% 14% 12% 12% 12%
A somewhat serious
problem 25% 20% 29% 23% 21% 28% 26% 25% 17% 25% 27% 20% 30%
A minor problem 36% 41% 33% 35% 40% 38% 34% 36% 44% 36% 37% 38% 33%
Not a problem 18% 22% 14% 20% 22% 15% 18% 17% 23% 17% 18% 20% 17%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 9% % 11% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (387) (386) (336) (444) (433) (461) (318) (205) (192) (252) (420) (245)
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January 10 - 16, 2025 - 1120 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 10 - 16, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.522, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.924.

1120
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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